CWR16
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 05-Jun-12 1 Document Number: 40094
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Solid Tantalum Surface Mount  Capacitors
TANTAMOUNT® Conformal Coated, Extended Range,

Note
• When solder coated terminations are required, add 0.015" [0.38 mm] to termination dimension tolerance.
ORDERING INFORMATION
CWR16 D B 335 K B A A /TR
TYPE VOLTAGE TERMINATION
FINISH
CAPACITANCE CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
FAILURE RATE
%/1000 h
CASE
CODE
SURGE CURRENT PACKAGING
C = 4 V
D = 6 V
F = 10 V
H = 15 V
J = 20 V
K = 25 V
M = 35 V
B = Gold
C = Hot solder
dipped
H = Solder
plated
K = Solder
fused
This is expressed
in picofarads.
The first two
digits are the
significant
figures.
The third is the
number of
zeros to follow.
J = ± 5 %
K = ± 10 %
M = ± 20 %
B = 0.1
C = 0.01
T = 0.01 (1)
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
A = 10 cycles
at + 25 °C
B = 10 cycles
at - 55 °C and + 85 °C
C = 10 cycles
at - 55 °C and + 85 °C
(before Weibull grading)
Z = No surge current
Blank = Bulk,
plastic tray
/FA = Waffle pack
/PR = 100 pcs
reel
/HR = Half reel
/TR = Full reel
DIMENSIONS in inches [millimeters]
CASE CODE L W H P T1 T2 (max.)
A 0.100 ± 0.015
[2.54 ± 0.38]
0.050 ± 0.015
[1.27 ± 0.38]
0.050 ± 0.015
[1.27 ± 0.38]